FAYETTEVILLE TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING (A45110)
Effective:  Fall 2020
Revised: 11/09/21

Length:  5 Semesters
Prerequisites: Official High Schoo1 or GED transcript; 1 Unit of High School Biology or higher-level college course with “C” grade or better, 1 Unit of High School Chemistry or higher-level college course with “C” grade or better MAT 003 Tier 2 or equivalent; ENG 002 Tier 2 or equivalent, TEAS Test - Overall score of 58.7 or higher; no more than 3 years old at the time of application.

Award:  Associate in Applied Science

FALL SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	BIO168
	Anatomy and Physiology I
	3
	3
	0
	4

	ENG111
	Writing and Inquiry
	3
	0
	0
	3

	NUR111
	Intro to Health Concepts
	4
	6
	6
	8

	NUR117
	Pharmacology
	1
	3
	0
	2

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	11
	12
	6
	17



SPRING SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	BIO169
	Anatomy and Physiology II
	3
	3
	0
	4

	NUR112
	Health-Illness Concepts
	3
	0
	6
	5

	NUR114
	Holistic Health Concepts
	3
	0
	6
	5

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	9
	3
	12
	14


SUMMER SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	NUR113
	Family Health Concepts
	3
	0
	6
	5

	PSY150
	General Psychology
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	6
	0
	6
	8


FALL SEMESTER 2
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	NUR211
	Health Care Concepts
	3
	0
	6
	5

	NUR212
	Health System Concepts
	3
	0
	6
	5

	PSY241
	Developmental Psych
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	9
	0
	12
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SPRING SEMESTER 2
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	ENG112
	Writing/Research in the Disc
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	ENG114
	Prof Research & Reporting
	3
	0
	0
	3

	NUR213
	Complex Health Concepts
	4
	3
	15
	10

	
	*Humanities/Fine Arts Elec
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	10
	3
	15
	16


TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 68

Work-Based Learning Option: NA

Students with a felony conviction may have limited licensure and employment opportunities.

*Note:  Students may not take an introductory foreign language to fulfill the Humanities/Fine Arts requirement.  Must take one of the following courses to meet the Humanities/Fine Arts requirement: ART-111, ART-114, ART-115, HUM-115, MUS-110, MUS-112, PHI-215 or PHI-240.
